
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/10/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,309,475
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,374,949

3rd Payment 1,443,696
1 06/13/20 Sat $20,013,212 $8,575,316 $20,000,000 $15,900,000 1.260 3.4% 3.4% 4th Payment 1,515,881
2 06/17/20 Wed $18,487,574 $16,496,922 $22,000,000 $17,500,000 1.260 3.1% 6.4% 5th Payment 1,591,675
3 06/20/20 Sat $20,749,918 $25,649,843 $25,000,000 $19,600,000 1.273 3.5% 9.6% 6th Payment 1,671,259
4 06/24/20 Wed $18,992,320 $33,871,687 $33,000,000 $25,900,000 1.273 3.2% 12.5% 7th Payment 1,754,822
5 06/27/20 Sat $21,604,578 $42,613,201 $42,000,000 $33,500,000 1.255 3.6% 15.7% 8th Payment 1,842,563
6 07/01/20 Wed $19,949,412 $51,127,259 $51,000,000 $40,600,000 1.255 3.4% 18.5% 9th Payment 1,934,691
7 07/04/20 Sat $22,252,722 $60,576,023 $60,000,000 $47,800,000 1.254 3.7% 21.6% 10th Payment 2,031,425
8 07/08/20 Wed $20,502,906 $69,319,331 $69,000,000 $55,000,000 1.254 3.4% 24.3% 11th Payment 2,132,997

9 07/11/20 Sat $22,920,304 $78,147,424 $79,000,000 $63,800,000 1.239 3.8% 27.2% 12th Payment 2,239,646
10 07/15/20 Wed $21,220,508 $87,088,502 $87,000,000 $70,200,000 1.239 3.6% 29.8% 13th Payment 2,351,629
11 07/18/20 Sat $23,949,425 $97,179,385 $0 1.239 4.0% 32.6% 14th Payment 2,469,210
12 07/22/20 Wed $22,473,154 $106,648,255 $0 1.239 3.8% 35.2% 15th Payment 2,592,671
13 07/25/20 Sat $26,535,963 $117,828,954 $0 1.239 4.4% 38.0% 16th Payment 2,722,304
14 07/29/20 Wed $24,745,415 $128,255,221 $0 1.239 4.1% 40.6% 17th Payment 2,858,419
15 08/01/20 Sat $27,929,101 $138,997,526 $0 1.239 4.7% 43.4% 18th Payment 3,001,340
16 08/05/20 Wed $26,502,339 $148,850,602 $0 1.239 4.4% 45.9% 19th Payment 3,151,407
17 08/08/20 Sat $29,046,265 $159,649,462 $0 1.239 4.8% 48.5% 20th Payment 3,308,978
18 08/12/20 Wed $26,502,339 $169,502,538 $0 1.239 4.4% 50.8% 21st Payment 3,474,427
19 08/15/20 Sat $29,046,265 $180,301,398 $0 1.239 4.8% 53.2% 22nd Payment 3,648,148
20 08/19/20 Wed $26,502,339 $190,154,474 $0 1.239 4.4% 55.3% 23rd Payment 3,830,555
21 08/22/20 Sat $29,046,265 $200,953,334 $0 1.239 4.8% 57.4% 24th Payment 4,022,083
22 08/26/20 Wed $26,502,339 $210,806,410 $0 1.239 4.4% 59.3% 25th Payment 4,223,187
23 08/29/20 Sat $29,046,265 $221,605,271 $0 1.239 4.8% 61.3% 26th Payment 4,434,347
24 09/02/20 Wed $26,502,339 $231,458,346 $0 1.239 4.4% 63.0% 27th Payment 4,656,064
25 09/05/20 Sat $29,046,265 $242,257,207 $0 1.239 4.8% 64.8% 28th Payment 4,888,867
26 09/09/20 Wed $26,502,339 $252,110,283 $0 1.239 4.4% 66.4% 29th Payment 5,133,311
27 09/12/20 Sat $29,046,265 $262,909,143 $1,815,000,000 $1,464,900,000 1.239 4.8% 68.0% 30th Payment 5,389,976
28 09/16/20 Wed $26,502,339 $272,762,219 $1,870,000,000 $1,509,300,000 1.239 4.4% 69.4% Total 87,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $16,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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